505 S. Garey Ave.

Clty of Pomona Pomona, CA 91766

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1850 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/27/2020 In control: City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agency
to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: 11/16/2020 Final action:

Title: Approve Second Amendment to Sole Source Agreement with Better 4 You Meals for an Amount Not

To Exceed $838,392 to Provide Home-Delivered Meals During COVID-19 Pandemic in FY 2020-21

It is recommended that the City Council take the following actions:

1) Approve the Second Amendment to the sole source agreement with Better 4 You Meals to
increase but not-to-exceed the amount to $838,392 in order to provide home-delivered meals in FY
2020-21; and
2) Authorize the City Manager or his designee to execute the amendment and any amendments
hereto, following approval by the City Attorney.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report - Better 4 You Meals Sole Source Amendment 11-16-20.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Pomona Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

